COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

City Hall, 5" floor, 71 Main Street West, Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5
Telephone (905) 546-2424, ext. 4221, 3935

Hamllton E-mail: cofa@hamilton.ca

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Minor Variance

You are receiving this notice because you are either:
e Assessed owner of a property located within 60 metres of the subject property
e Applicant/agent on file, or
e Person likely to be interested in this application

APPLICATION | HM/A-23:235 SUBJECT 555-559 SANATORIUM ROAD ,

NO.: PROPERTY: | HAMILTON, Ontario

ZONE: “I3 & 13,740 (Major ZONING BY- | Zoning By-law City of Hamilton 05-
Institutional) LAW: 200, as Amended 21-059

APPLICANTS: Owner: M RIAZ - 2358574 ONTARIO LTD
Agent: KAYLY ROBBINS - WESTON CONSULTING

The following variances are requested:

1. A maximum building height of 20.0m shall be permitted instead of the maximum 18.0m building
height permitted for a retirement home.

2. A maximum building height of 20.0m shall be permitted for a multiple dwelling whereas a maximum
18.0m building height is permitted and whereas the by-law states that in addition, a maximum
building height may be equivalently increased as yard increases beyond minimum yard
requirement established in Section 8.3.2.2 a).

PURPOSE & EFFECT: To facilitate the construction of a six (6) storey residential apartment building
as well as the construction of a six (6) storey retirement home on the subject
lands.

Notes:

These variances are necessary to facilitate Site Plan application DA-22-142.

The building height dimension on the submitted elevation plans is not shown from grade as defined.
Therefore, the applicant shall ensure that the requested variances to the maximum building height is
correct; otherwise, further variances may be required.

No underground parking layout was submitted from which to determine compliance respecting parking

requirements such as minimum number of parking spaces, barrier free parking, minimum sizes, aisle
widths etc.; therefore, further variances may be required.
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HM/A-23:235

The applicant shall ensure that the minimum requirements for Landscaped Areas or Landscaped Parking
Island(s) is satisfied as per the zoning By-law; otherwise, further variances shall be required.

Further details regarding all uses on the lot shall be provided in order to confirm the minimum number of
parking spaces required on site; as such, further variances may be required.

This Notice must be posted by the owner of any land which contains seven or more residential
units so that it is visible to all residents.

This application will be heard by the Committee as shown below:

DATE: Thursday, October 5, 2023
TIME: 9:55 a.m.
PLACE: Via video link or call in (see attached sheet for details)

2" floor City Hall, room 222 (see attached sheet for
details), 71 Main St. W., Hamilton

To be streamed (viewing only) at
www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment

For more information on this matter, including access to drawings illustrating this request and other
information submitted:

e Visit www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment
e Visit Committee of Adjustment staff at 5t floor City Hall, 71 Main St. W., Hamilton
e Call 905-546-CITY (2489) or 905-546-2424 extension 4221, 4130, or 3935

PUBLIC INPUT

Written: If you would like to submit written comments to the Committee of Adjustment you may do so via
email or hardcopy. Please see attached page for complete instructions, including deadlines for
submitting to be seen by the Committee.

Orally: If you would like to speak to this item at the hearing you may do so via video link, calling in, or
attending in person. Please see attached page for complete instructions, including deadlines for
registering to participate virtually and instructions for check in to participate in person.

FURTHER NOTIFICATION
If you wish to be notified of future Public Hearings, if applicable, regarding HM/A-23:235, you must

submit a written request to cofa@hamilton.ca or by mailing the Committee of Adjustment, City of
Hamilton, 71 Main Street West, 5th Floor, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4Y5.

If you wish to be provided a Notice of Decision, you must attend the Public Hearing and file a written
request with the Secretary-Treasurer by emailing cofa@hamilton.ca or by mailing the Committee of
Adjustment, City of Hamilton, 71 Main Street West, 5th Floor, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4Y5.
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HM/A-23:235

Subject Lands

Cty'of Hamilton, Sty of Hamion'- Web GIS--Framew-JrI

DATED: September 19, 2023 Information respecting this application is being collected

under the authority of the Planning Act, R.S.0., 1990, c.

P. 13. All comments and opinions submitted to the City of

Hamilton on this matter, including the name, address, and

Jamila Sheffield, contact information of persons submitting comments

Secretary-Treasurer and/or opinions, will become part of the public record and

Committee of Adjustment will be made available to the Applicant and the general
public, and may include posting electronic versions.
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COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

City Hall, 5" floor, 71 Main Street West, Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5
Telephone (905) 546-2424, ext. 4221, 3935

Hamllton E-mail: cofa@hamilton.ca

PARTICIPATION PROCEDURES

Written Submissions

Members of the public who would like to participate in a Committee of Adjustment meeting are able to
provide comments in writing or via email in advance of the meeting. Comments can be submitted by
emailing cofa@hamilton.ca or by mailing the Committee of Adjustment, City of Hamilton, 71 Main
Street West, 5th Floor, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4Y5. Comments must be received by noon two
days before the Hearing.

Comment packages are available two days prior to the Hearing and are available on our website:
www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment

Oral Submissions

Members of the public are also able to provide oral comments regarding Committee of Adjustment
Hearing items by participating Virtually through Webex via computer or phone or by attending the
Hearing In-person. Participation Virtually requires pre-registration in advance. Please contact staff for
instructions if you wish to make a presentation containing visual materials.

1. Virtual Oral Submissions

Interested members of the public, agents, and owners must register by noon the day
before the hearing to participate Virtually.

To register to participate Virtually by Webex either via computer or phone, please contact
Committee of Adjustment staff by email cofa@hamilton.ca. The following information is
required to register: Committee of Adjustment file number, hearing date, name and mailing
address of each person wishing to speak, if participation will be by phone or video, and if
applicable the phone number they will be using to call in.

A separate registration for each person wishing to speak is required. Upon registering for a
meeting, members of the public will be emailed a link for the Webex meeting the Wednesday
afternoon before the hearing. The link must not be shared with others as it is unique to the
registrant.

2. In person Oral Submissions

Interested members of the public, agents, and owners who wish to participate in person
must sign in at City Hall room 222 (2" floor) no less than 10 minutes before the time of
the Public Hearing as noted on the Notice of Public Hearing.

We hope this is of assistance and if you need clarification or have any questions, please email
cofa@hamilton.ca or by phone at 905-546-2424 ext. 4221.

Please note: Webex (video) participation requires either a compatible computer or smartphone and an application
(app/program) must be downloaded by the interested party in order to participate. It is the interested party’s responsibility
to ensure that their device is compatible and operating correctly prior to the Hearing.
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METRIC NOTE:
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

| CERTIFY THAT:
1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE REGULATIONS
MADE UNDER- THEM

2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE 7th, DAY OF JANUARY, 2022

FEBRUARY 10, 2022 ff_ @ —~

© S.D. MCLAREN, O.L.S. — 2023. NO PERSON MAY COPY
REPRODUCE, DISTRIBUTE OR ALTER THIS PLAN IN WHOLE OR IN

PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF S.D. McLAREN, O.L.S.

A.T. Mcl.aren Limited

| | LEGAL AND ENGINEERING SURVEYS

69 JOHN STREET SOQUTH, SUITE 230

HAMILTON, ONTARIO, L8N
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GARBAGE NOTES

1. AN "AGREEMENT FOR ON-SITE COLLECTION OF MUNICIPAL
SOLID WASTE" MUST BE COMPLETED AND EXECUTED IN

ORDER TO RECEIVE MUNICPIAL WASTE COLLECTION FOR THE
RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS ON THE PRIVATE ROAD. THE

DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WASTE REMOVAL UP UNITL
THE TIME THAT AN "AGREEMENT FOR ON-SITE COLLECTION OF
MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE" IS FINALIZED, AND MUNICIPAL
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A | VAN ENTRANCE o | caTcH BasK o6 SANATORIOM ROAD
4. FF THE DEVELOPMENT IS NOT DESIGNED ACCORDING TO = HAMILTON ONTARIO
SPECIFICATIONS IDENTIFIED HEREIN, THE DEVELOPER MUST: A enrrance | 1iyoRO POLE
ARRANGE A PRIVATE WASTE HAULER FOR REMOVAL OF YE DRAWING  TITLE
A | X7 ) | ManHOLE PHASE 1
F.H
A | service G | FIRE HYDRANT SITE PLAN
| EXISTING ELEVATION "5 | LIGHT STANDARD PROJECT NO. : DRAWING NO. :
PROPOSED ELEVATION [ (& | HANDICAPPED PARKING 22103 A — /I O /I

2 STOREY
BRICK BUILDING
No. 555

ALL WASTE MATERIALS

i. AS PART OF TH PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT THE
DEVELOPER, OWNER, PROPERTY MANAGER OR AGENT FOR

THE DEVELOPMENT MUST DISCLOSE IN WRITING TO A
PROSPECTIVE BUYER OF A UNIT WITHIN THE DEVELOPMENT
THAT THE PROPERTY IS NOT SERVICEABLE FOR MUNICIPAL

WASTE COLLECTION

PATH NO.




W DATE ISSUED FOR
z
—
A-B401 Q A-B401 N APR 20 22 | 155080 T0 CLI1gENT
E.'E_l JUN 24 272 | 19900 10 CLIENT
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i 3 AUG 18 27 | 195060 FOR 917 PLAN APPROVAL
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i h'd
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i o AUG 01 23 | 159080 FOR GOA
TOP OF MECH. — | TOP OF MECH.
220.400\ ROOF SLAB = ‘ PRECAST COPING ROOF SLAB 220.400
FXPOSED PRECAST
PANEL
(@] (@]
3 3
< PRECAST COPING - 5
EXPOSED PRECAST -
TOP OF PANEL = PRECAST COPING TOP OF 1)
216.400\ ROOF SLAB ROOF SLAB 216.400 V74
NS
PRECAST HEADER = = EXPOSED PRECAST
PANEL
(@] (@] ;|
3 JUMBO LIMESTONE a A A A A A A A A A A ] A - MASONARY VENEER 3
D INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL HT H rm HT rﬂ HT rm HT rﬂ HT rm rm rm rﬂ INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL 0
212.900\ 6TH FLOOR | = ‘ | == | | Sesess | ‘ o ‘ | Seses | ‘ o | 6TH FLOOR 212.900
SPANDREL W‘NDOW ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ I ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ]
i = n " 7 = n 7 7 0 7] 7 7 — SPANDREL WINDOW = D
2 /A HEEEEE AT T | AL T A AL T A AT E T T B AT T R| AU 3 L2,
M — — — — — — — — — — — — M
MASONARY VENEER -
209.900\ 5TH FLOOR INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL 5TH FLOOR 209.900 KEY PLAN: NTS
] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ]
(@] 7\ N N N N N N N N N N N "\ (@]
o — / \ / \ / \ ] \ / \ ] \ / \ / \ ] \ / \ ] \ / \ / \ o —
SIE A HECHER i AL LT | A IHNCHEE i AT T A AL T I A IHRCHER i A S
™ ) PREFINISHED ALUMINUM = PREFINISHED ALUMINUM i o
o RAILINGS WITH \ e ) \ e \ \ TREEST ) : Eeme= ) : T ) : S ) RAILING WITH o
206.900\ 4TH FLOOR o TEMPERED GCLASS PANEL TEMPERED GLASS. PANEL O4TH FLOOR 206.900
o — (@]
S % ) [ | ] R [ ] EE—— [ ] e \ ) s \ ] e \ ) 1 PREFINISHED ALUMINUM 3 %
o oo A A A A A A A A A A A A N RAILING WITH o| o|=
2| ol ) TI1ITT J MO T i MO T ] MO T ] MO T q MO T 7 [T el lose o | gl 2
o m / \ o\ o\ o\ o o\ o\ o o\ o\ o\ o\ T o m
M B . . . . . . — . . . . — ] M B
= PRECAST SILL — 1 <
203.900\ 3RD FLOOR = = 3RD FLOOR 203.900
: ] et
] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] | |
8 I\ 1\ 1\ I\ I\ I\ 1\ I\ I\ 1\ I\ 1\ 1\ [A] [A] 8
2 A HE= RN /\ AL AL T AL T AL A AL A L /i i 9893 S
" = = = — — — = — — — — = L L SETBACK "
200.700\ 2ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 200.700
PREFINISHED METAL = %PREF\N\SHED MET AL
DECORATIVE TRELLIS N | | 0 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ] | | f i | I | f f | | | i f | i DECORATIVE TRELLIS
WITH BRACKETS WITH BRACKETS BEYOND
= EXPOSED PRECAST R 4] R R R R R R ] R R 1] R ] R R 7] EXPOSED PRECAST 2
N PANEL PANEL N
~ A i . . A i A . . A . A . . . i i ~
JUMBO LIMESTONE L L L [ L3 L L [ L L L [ [ L L L [ L L L3 [ L L [ L [ L3 L3
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL AT IUsHED  ALUMINUM
196.500 \ GROUND FLOOR - L - L - L - L - L - TEMPERED GLASS PANEL GROUND FLOOR /196.500
196.500 196.500
v
Oy
S s 8
< 194.210 < <
= = = = = = = = 193.860 T~
@ \
192.300\ PARKING LEVEL 1 = = = = = = = — = = = = = = — =) PARKING LEVEL 1/192.300
(@] (@]
(@] (@]
S — — — — — — — — S
N N
é % é o é % é % é % é % é % é % 1 1 |
189.400\ PARKING LEVEL 2 ‘M \i“i\ \‘\‘ ‘M \i“i\ \i‘ ‘M \i“i\ \i‘ ‘M \i“i\ \i‘ - 1 1 - i I - - 1 [ 1 - 1 - - 1 | - 1 - - 1 [ | - 1 - - 1 [ 1 - 1 - - 1 [ 1 I E— ;@ PARKING LEVEL 2/189.400
—
/INNORTH ELEVATION (REAR)
A-B301/ SCALE : 1/125
No Date Revisions
A-B40 -B401
CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
@ AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME, REPORTING ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE COMMENCING
1 I I I I I I i i i i i i WORK&
| | | | | | | | | | | | | ALL DRAWINGS. PRINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ; ; ; ; THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 RETURNED TO HIM ON COMPLETION OF WORK.
3 i i i i i i i i i i i i LATEST APPROVED DRAWINGS ONLY TO BE USED FOR
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ CONSTRUCTION.
TOP OF MECH. TOP OF MECH.
220.400\ ROOF SLAB ROOF “SLAB 5204008 PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
(@] (@]
3 | 8
< PRECAST COPING =~ | e PRECAST COPING <5
EXPOSED PRECAST — - | - EXPOSED PRECAST
T0P OF S | PANEL TOP OF
216.400\ ROOF SLAB ROOF SLAB 216.400
PRECAST HEADER —_— ——— i = PRECAST HEADER
@] (— o ///”/!/umu\\\\‘\\\
8 MASONARY VENEER = m ~ ~ T m ™ T ~ T ™ T = < JUMBO LIMESTONE S
; U R e i 7 T 1 M1 F 1 M1k 1 [T F 1 MM F 1 M o SRR e
M Y i i n n Y n i n Y n f N )
[ ]
212.900\ 6TH FLOOR ‘ 6TH FLOOR 212.900
]
I | [ [ [ ][ ] [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ = SPANDREL W‘NDOW
(@] T T T N N A T A A N A A A A (@]
: e e  FE A e MO T i T[0T F 1 [[T1I0T] F 1 [[TIOT] F 1 LT T 1 [T ) :
S INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL - LY LY - - LY LY LY LY - LY LY LY Q
, L . , ~ MASONARY VENEER
209.900\ 5TH FLOOR INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL 5TH FLOOR 209.900
[ |
1 [ [ [ [ ] { ] [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [
o A A A A A A A A A A A A A . )
2 TTE = M O I ] R O B R T B A O A A O g CF O e S
3 5 [ i i [ [ i i [ i [ L L L H \ 3 5
L PREFINISHED ALUMINUM : ~<—— PREFINISHED ALUMINUM L A r S‘en a u I t
206.900\ 4TH FLOOR RAILINGS WITH. GLASS PANEL RAILINGS WITH GLASS PANEL 4TH FLOOR 206.900
o (2') [ ] o (2') .
8 5 I | [ [ [ [ Il ] [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ [ ] ] [ g 5
o @ - \ [A] 1\ \ \ 1\ [A] \ I\ i I\ I\ I\ A (@] jo2) r \ I ec
g o T A I O T F 1 ML T T MM T T MITT T 1 [T LT T 1 MTLIT ) g
o @© Y i i Y Y i i /) i Y i /Y R /N S D .
M - M -
< PRECAST SILL = —_ PRECAST SILL = \ I n C
203.900\ 3RD FLOOR = ~ 3RD FLOOR 203.900
. JUMBO LIMESTONE .
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL —— \ \ \ ] | \ ] . \ ] I \ ] R \ ] Ee== \ ] ] \ ~——JUMBO LIMESTONE
S M A\ A\ HERIEEE L A LT W AT W AT W A LTI W A L] 3 e 5 Fax (4165 250.4361 oronto, Ortaio, MoA. 104
:}l) HT Q /7\ /7\ rm Q Q /7\ /7\ /7\ /7\ Q /7\ /7\ /7\ H A 9') Fax (416).255.4351 Toronto, Ontario, MOA 1C4
PREFINISHED METAL
200.700\ 2ND FLOOR WITH BB ACKE To BE YOND | T - | | == | | == ' | e | ' =SS : | s | 2ND FLOOR 200.700
' : ARCHITECT )
& ~————PREFINISHED METAL D ARSENAULT
EXPOSED PRECAST i i i i i | | I i i i i i f i f I i i i | | i | i DECORATIVE TRELLIS
o WITH BRACKETS JOB CAPTAIN : D. ARSENAULT
o T 7 7 7| N 7 N 7| 7| EXPOSED PRECAST o
Q PREF\NG\SHED ALUMINUM ——— & s - i i & i i f PANEL 8 DRAWN BY
RAILING WITH I8 I I iy i i i i i i ;
A TEMPERED GLASS PANEL . - LOADING < PL
y = = — — — = = = — = = = = — — = = — — = = — —
196.500'\ GROUND FLOOR L || L || I L | S HIL || L || L || — semn GROUND FLOOR [196.500N@ PATE OF PLOT AU 1 2023
196.500
AVERAGE GRADE
T96.000 | : .
— \\1o=\‘ann/l \ X{E?O/O/ SCALE 1:50
S 194.950 RAMP 195.150 —— GRADE BEYOND GRADE BEYOND = CLIENT'S NAME :
< ~
LOCKERS ELITE DEVELOPMENT
102 - 3410 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD
192.300\ PARKING LEVEL 1 PARKING LEVEL 1/192.300 BURL INGTON, ONTARIO
5 o PROJECT NAME
(@] (@]
3 = = LOCKERS 3 RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX
189.400) PARKING LEVEL 2 PARKING LEVEL 2/189.400 3?315?3@T8MEAISDAD
— — 1 : ! :

DRAWING TITLE

/ 2N\SOUTH ELEVATION (FRONT) NORTH & SOUTH ELEV.
A-B301/ SCALE : 1/125 (FRONT & REAR)

PROJECT NO.: DRAWING NO. :

22-103 |A—B301

PATH NO.



DATE ISSUED FOR
]
A-B401 = APR 20 27 | 195U€0 10 OLIENT
; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; > JUN 24 27 | 195080 T0 OL1ENT
i i i i i i x
| | | | | | | | | | | L AUG 18 22 | 199UE0 FOR 51T¢ PLAN APPROVAL
i 1 1 1 1 1 1 i i i i éz’ AUG Ol 23 | 195080 FOR GOA
TOP OF MECH. TOP OF MECH.
220.400\ ROOF SLAB ROOF SLAB 220.400
e o
3 PRECAST COPING - - PRECAST COPING 3
EXPOSED PRECAST | | | | EXPOSED PRECAST
TOP OF PANEL PANEL TOP OF
216.400\ ROOF _SLAB ROOF SLAB 216.400 @
PRECAST HEADER = o | \ == PRECAST HEADER
o o i
3 MASONARY VENEER T T T m T ) m ~ ~ JUMBO LIMESTONE 3
D INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL HT /A /A HT /A A HT rﬂ /A A HT P HT rﬂ INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL 0
M i i i L i L i ;0 / ™ N < /
H H (2, (L
212.900\ 6TH FLOOR 6TH FLOOR 212.900 N NG
{ | [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] T |- [ ] [ ] [ [ ] [ SPANDREL W‘NDOW
S JUMBO LIMESTONE HT HT HT rﬂ HT HT ] o
I I I I I A I I / P - / MASONARY VENEER
= INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL L L L L L L) L L L) INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL 3
209.900\ 5TH FLOOR ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 5TH FLOOR 209.900 KEY PLAN: NTS
PRECAST HEADER = { \ ] \ ] \ ] \ ] I ] \ ] \ ] \ \ ==
o I\ I\ J“—‘ I\ I\ I\ 7\ I\ 7\ A\ /\ /\ (@]
(@) — /, \\ /, \\ /, \\ /, \\ /, \\ / \\ /, \\ // \\ /, \ // \\ // \ o —
g = /\ /\ Bt i AL A 10N BN i AL 2 1l ] / Sz
e o PREFINISHED ALUMINUM —= = PREFINISHED ALUMINUM ™ O
w RAILING WITH : s RAILING WITH w
206.900\ 4TH FLOOR TEMPERED GLASS PANEL TEMPERED GLASS PANEL 4TH FLOOR 206.900
ol|© ol
oz oz
ola | | [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] i I [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ola
=IE Nl i N i 10N HEE i i HEC ) i | ] i (=
S 5 A /A /A /A /A / /N /N /N JUMBO LIMESTONE o >
3 © L L L L L L L L L INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL 3 ©
< PRECAST SILL — » : » : SSEES : : Seaeer : : o : e PRECAST SILL <
203.900\ 3RD FLOOR = = 3RD FLOOR 203.900
P P
‘ ‘ \ ] \ \ \ ] \ ] I ] \ \ \ ] ] R R
= EXPOSED PRECAST S
N / \ / \ // \\ // \\ /l \\ // \\ /l \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ P AN E L N
M L L L\ [ [ L\ [ L\ [ M)
PREFINISHED METAL
_ DECORATIVE TRELLIS
200.700\ 2ND FLOOR WITH BRACKETS 2ND FLOOR 200.700
| ]
i i f I i i I I I i N I I I I I I i 7130
SETBACK
| ] | | | | 7 | 7 PREFINISHED ALUMINUM
S EXPOSED PRECAST i I : i i i i i | : L \ i i RAILING WITH 3
(:r‘ PANEL i [ P i i i i TIT i i ,\TEMPERED GCLASS PANEL 2‘
- P - - - . . ] - . ™
JUMBO LIMESTONE S L 4 L L - L L L L g e — / 4 \ ) L L o©°
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL N
196.500 \ GROUND FLOOR L - I )] . [ N P i (r GROUND FLOOR [196.500
196.300 196.400 196.500 196.500
196.oocy \\J \\/ 196.250
S GRADE BEYOND CRADE BEYOND— S
N ) N
~ <~
SERVICES |/ DRIVEWAY DRIVEWAY ﬁ
192.300\ PARKING LEVEL 1 @; %@ (@) @; %@ (@) PARKING LEVEL 1/192.300
(@] (@]
(@] (@]
o RAMP DRIVEWAY DRIVEWAY ﬁ o
189.400\ PARKING LEVEL 2 %@ (@) @% %@ (@) PARKING LEVEL 2/189.400
: : ! : ! [ (-
FINEAST ELEVATION (SIDE)
A-B302/ SCALE 1/125
4 w No Date Revisions
z A-B40] " -
> z > CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
b > E AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME. REPORTING ANY
0 W L DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE COMMENCING
o) ; 2 o) WORK .
x 1 1 1 1 i 1 1 1 1 T x ALL DRAWINGS, PRINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ; ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 3 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ RETURNED TO HIM ON COMPLETION OF WORK.
LATEST APPROVED DRAWINGS ONLY TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION.
TOP OF MECH. TOP OF MECH.
220.400\ ROOF SLAB PRECAST COPING | - ROOF “SLAB 520.2008 PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
EXPOSED PRECAST —
PANEL
(@] (@]
S - 8
Q = PRECAST COPING Q
‘ EXPOSED PRECAST
TO0P OF PRECAST COPING = | | PANEL TOP OF
216.400\ ROOF SLAB ROOF SLAB 216.400
B 8 1 PRECAST HEADER
1 ] ] \ \ \ \ MASONARY VENEER o T
3 , , HT rﬂ rﬂ rﬂ INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL 2
M /’ \ /’ \ /’ \ / \ N
MASONARY VENEER — — — — — — 1
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL : s==se: ‘ ‘ g==s=s : | ]
212.900\ 6TH FLOOR 6TH FLOOR 212.900
— — o |- [ ] [ ] [ ] ——— ] ] ]
= JUMBO LIMESTONE 3
3 - - /Y / R B /Y R INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL o
M M
209.900\ 5TH FLOOR ‘ =S | ‘ st ‘ 5TH FLOOR 209.900
o o ]| = [ ] [ ] [ ] | I [ = PRECAST HEADER
| + T 11 [ 1 I T 1 [HEL LT |
(@] T /o /o /o [ [ /o (@] T
M O PREFINISHED ALUMINUM — — = — — — — = — — PREFINISHED ALUMINUM i O -
uIJ RAILING WITH : == : : RN : e — RALING WITH T r S‘en a u
206.900\ 4TH FLOOR TEMPERED GLASS PANEL TEMPERED GLASS PANEL 4TH FLOOR 206.900
o — o ) W
>l I ] \ ] \ ] \ ] — — — >la
T g¢ - . ,\ ,\ ,\ ,\ = ,\ ;| 83 Architect
o o) / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ o =}
S & & A A HN LA A" THEC AL R /N e )
M N PREFINISHED ALUMINUM H ] M N
< RAILINGS WITH GLASS PANEL L L L PRECAST SILL < I n C
203.900\ 3RD FLOOR = = 3RD FLOOR 203.900
— [ —
JUMBO LIMESTONE
° INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL 7130 — — — — — — — — — B B i ! i ] i ) — — — 5
o fm /i A mj fm [A] N fm [A] N fm A A < JUMBO LIMESTONE bt Tel (416).255.4378 5186A Dundas Street West
N SETBACK i/ /A i/ /N A B INFILL ONPRECAST PANEL X Fax (416).255.4351 Toronto, Ontario, MA 1C4
200.700\ 2ND FLOOR EXISTING RETAINING WALL 2ND FLOOR 200.700 ARCHITECT D. ARSENAULT
- — )
PREFINISHED METAL EXPOSED PRECAST
DECORATIVE TRELLIS - i I i i i i f f i i I BANEL
WITH BRACKETS BEYOND SPANDREL WINDOW JOB CAPTAIN D.ARSENAULT
= FXPOSED PRECAST (] (1] 7] i ] 7] i ] 7] 7] 7] 7] [ 7] ] ] [/ ] [/ ] ] PREF\%\SHED ALUMINUM —— =
« PANEL i I I I I I I I I I I I I i i i RAILING WITH N
< . i | | P | | | | i i i H H i TEMPERED GLASS PANEL < DRAWN BY ©PL
Ei‘EUFN\NG\SHW%DH ALUMINUM — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
196.500 \ GROUND FLOOR TEMPERED GLASS PANEL L L GROUND FLOOR  /196.500 DATE OF PLOT :  AUG 1 2023
| £
[ SCALE ©1:50
195.000 195.000 RAMP -
195.150 195.150 S ——— ‘
2 T )/ \! 2 CLIENT'S NAME
& 94.500 N
? TR \o#210) < ELITE DEVELOPMENT
\J 102 - 3410 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD
192.300\ PARKING LEVEL 1 PARKING LEVEL 1/192.300 ¥ BURL INGTON, ONTARIO
5 5 PROJECT NAME
(@] | ] | ] | ] | ] o
Q @ RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX
189.400\ PARKING LEVEL 2 PARKING LEVEL 2/189.400 3?315?3@@5%130”

DRAWING TITLE

EAST & WEST
ELEVATION (SIDE)

PROJECT NO.: DRAWING NO. :

22-103 |A—B302

2NWEST ELEVATION

A-B302/ SCALE = 1/125

(STDE )

PATH NO.



N
5 4 3 % 1 DATE ISSUED FOR

APR 20 27 | 199Ug0 170 CLIgNT

JUN 24 27 | 15900 10 GLI1ENT

AUG 16 27 | 19900 FOR 91Te PLAN APPROVAL
AUG 01 25 | 19900 70K GOA

PRECAST COPING

TOP OF MECH. TOP OF MECH.
221.050 ROOF SLAB ROOF SLAB 221.050

PRECAST COPING

EXPOSED PRECAST n
PANEL EXPOSED PRECAST
A4

PANEL
- T
o o
o o
o S
< <
PRECAST COPING —~ PRECAST COPING
y - - —
PRECAST COPING - PRECAST COPING

217.050 TOP OF ROOF SLAB TOP OF ROOF SLAB [/ 217.050 KEY PLAN: NTS

PRECAST HEADER ;(L - } PRECAST HEADER
o /,/ \\\ /,/ \\\ /,/ \\\ /,/ \\\ o
o JUMBO LIMESTONE I I I S JUMBO LIMESTONE o
Q INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL / 4 / 4 / 4 / 4 INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL ;D)

PRECAST SILL PRECAST SILL

213.550 6TH FLOOR I I I I 6TH FLOOR 213.550

i
b

3050
3050

MASONARY VENEER = MASONARY VENEER

INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL
210.500 5TH FLOOR I I I I 5TH FLOOR 210.500

//I \\\ //I \\\ //I \\\\ //I \\\\

O // \\ // \\ /l \\ /l \\ O

0 / \ / \ / \ / \ 0

9) // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ S))
= =
(:5 PREFINISHED ALUMINUM = - PREFINISHED ALUMINUM ('TT)
] RAILINGS WITH GLASS PANEL RAILINGS WITH GLASS PANEL w

207.450\ 4TH FLOOR T I I I I T 4TH FLOOR 207.450

o|2 0|2
5|2 31
— D — D
[an] m
- —
< A A A A <
= /A /A /A /A =
o /A /A /A /A o
= o oA oA oA oA (@] =

Lr) ,/ \\ ,/ \\ ,/ \\ ,/ \\ LO

S)) // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ S))

No Date Revisions

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS

AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME. REPORTING ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE COMMENCING
204.400) 3RD FLOOR i * i I 3RD FLOOR 204.400 WORK .

ALL DRAWINGS., PRINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE
RETURNED TO HIM ON COMPLETION OF WORK.

LATEST APPROVED DRAWINGS ONLY TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION.

PRINTS ARE NOT TQ BE SCALED.

== JUMBO LIMESTONE
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL

3050

3050

PERGOLA
(REFER TO LAND. DWG'S)

201.350 2ND FLOOR [ I [ [ [ 2ND FLOOR 201.350

- PREFISHED METAL .
DECORATIVE TRELLIS AT
\\ H H H H // WITH BRACKETS
EXPOSED PRECAST -
PANEL SPANDREL WINDOW
JUMBO LIMESTONE
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL T
I EXPOSED PRECAST
§ = PANEL §
< N / \\\ <
~———————— PREFINISHED ALUMINUM
RALING WITH i - JUMBO LIMESTONE
TEMPERED GLASS PANEL | \ INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL
RETAINING WALL A r S‘en a u I t
(REFER TO CIVIL DWG'S) ‘ .
197.150 GROUND FLOOR o | L 3 | A GROUND FLOOR 197.150 A r Ch I t eCt

@ @ \ |nC

Tel (416).255.4378 5186A Dundas Street West
Fax (416).255.4351 Toronto, Ontario, MSA 1C4
ARCHITECT © D.ARSENAULT
5 o
2 9 JOB CAPTAIN © D.ARSENAULT
0 <
H DRAWN BY L
\ DRIVEWAY DATE OF PLOT :  AUG 1 2023
|
SCALE ©1:50
m\ 7N CLIENT'S NAME
@ PARKING LEVEL 1 @ @ ’// PARKING. LEVEL ] @ =L ITE DEVELOPMENT

102 — 3410 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD
BURLINGTON, ONTARIO

< PROJECT NAME
H RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX

565 SANATORIUM ROAD
HAMILTON ONTARIO

2900
2900

\ DRIVEWAY

DRAWING TITLE

@ PARKING_ LEVEL 2 @\ \ @ G LEveL 2 @ NORTH ELEVATION

REAR

L mNDRTH CLEVATION (REAR) PROJECT NO. : DRAWING NO. :
WSCALE 1/50 22—-103 A—CBO/I

PATH NO.



N
1 2 3 4 5 DATE ISSUED FOR

APR 20 27 | 199Ug0 170 CLIgNT

JUN 24 27 | 15900 10 GLI1ENT

AUG 16 27 | 19900 FOR 91Te PLAN APPROVAL
AUG 01 25 | 19900 70K GOA

— PRECAST COPING

PRECAST COPING =
TOP OF MECH. TOP OF MECH
221.050 ROOF SLAB 221.050

ROOF SLAB

EXPOSED PRECAST
PANEL EXPOSED PRECAST
PANEL

PRECAST COPING @

= PRECAST COPING

4000

4000

PRECAST COPING

[N R | N_——

PRECAST COPING PRECAST COPING A\
W

TOP OF ROOF SLAB

217.050 TOP OF ROOF SLAB [217.050 KEY PLAN:NTS

PRECAST HEADER =]

3500

a a /A JUMBO LIMESTONE

JUMBO LIMESTONE A T T T
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL fo T T T INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL

3500

PRECAST SILL =|
213.550 I | | [ 6TH FLOOR 213.550

6TH FLOOR

PRECAST HEADER

iy

MASONARY VENEER = /Y /A [ [
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL A [ ;oA fo

3050

3050

PRECAST SILL

210.500 I I I 1 5TH FLOOR 210.500

)

S5TH FLOOR

// \\ // \\ // \\ // \\
2 JE JE JE JE - MASONARY VENEER 2
3 [ [ [ [ INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL 2
— PREFINISHED ALUMINUM RAILINGS —
5 WITH GLASS PANEL 5
L) L
207.450\ 4TH FLOOR T I T 4TH FLOOR 207.450
= =
32 31
— D — D
(an] (an]
- |
< A A A A <
'C_) // \\\ // \\\ // \\\ // \\\ 'C_)
= o A A A A o =
8 /,/ \\ /,/ \\ /,/ \\ /,/ \\ 8
M M E T AL p AN E L = / \\\ / \\\ / \\\ / \\\ M
No Date Revisions
= PREFINISHED ALUMINUM CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
RAILINGS WITH GLASS PANEL AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME. REPORTING ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE COMMENCING
204.400\ 3RD FLOOR I I | I 3RD FLOOR 204.400 WORK
ALL DRAWINGS., PRINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE
RETURNED TO HIM ON COMPLETION OF WORK.
LATEST APPROVED DRAWINGS ONLY TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION.
JUMBO LIMESTONE /) - — A A\ - Al PRINTS ARE NOT TQ BE SCALED.
3 INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL [ /A A A 3
3 J J — — EXPOSED PRECAST 3
/ \ / \ / \ / \ p AN E L
PERGOLA
(REFER TO LAND.DWG'S)

| ]
201.350 i i ! 1 I 2ND FLOOR 201.350

2ND FLOOR

PREFINISHED METAL - 1, o
DECORATIVE TRELLIS KA
WITH BRACKETS \\\\\\ H H - //,/// JUMBO LIMESTONE
- - INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL
SPANDREL WINDOW
EXPOSED PRECAST I I EXPOSED PRECAST
PANEL [ . — PANEL S
\ [ N
o

4200

JUMBO LIMESTONE / \ | |
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL / \ / \

\\\\ ok /// KE{ZEZE/ ‘I\ rI€§{€3'1 d lll t
@ L—— RETAINING WALL ‘ .
@ GROUND FLOOR (REFER TO CIVIL DWG'S) GROUND_FLOOR @ A r Ch | t eCt

LOADING !
| 197.100 197.150 L PREFINISHED ALUMINUM .
\iiéffﬁz/ \\\\_//// RAILING WITH 11 (:
TEMPERED GLASS PANEL
Tel (416).255.4378 5186A Dundas Street West
Fax (416).255.4351 Toronto, Ontario, MSA 1C4
ARCHITECT : D.ARSENAULT
(@] (@]
e 0 JOB CAPTAIN : D.ARSENAULT
< <
’/ DRAWN BY . pL
/// DRIVEWAY / DATE OF PLOT = AUG 1 2023
SCALE . 1:50
m //\ CLENT'S NAME
@ PARKING LEVEL 1 C\ @ BARKING LEVEL 1 @ ELITE DEVELOPMENT
102 - 3410 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD
BURL INGTON, ONTARIO
> PROJECT NAME
/ RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX
S S | S 565 SANATORIUM ROAD
N S DRIVEWAY | N HAMILTON ONTARIO
m / /m DRAWING TITLE -
(189.400\ _esnc LeveL () () e v 2 oo E%L? ELEVATION

7TINSOUTH ELEVATION (FRONT) — e PR
22-103 |IA—C 307

A-C300,/) SCALE 1/50

®
PATH NO.




Ly ] |
A DATE ISSUED FOR

APR 20 27 | 199Ug0 170 CLIgNT

JUN 24 27 | 15900 10 GLI1ENT

AUG 16 27 | 19900 FOR 91Te PLAN APPROVAL
AUG 01 25 | 19900 70K GOA

PRECAST COPING

PRECAST COPING =
TOP OF MECH.
ROOF SLAB 221.050

TOP OF MECH.
221.050 ROOF SLAB
PRECAST COPING
EXPOSED PRECAST EXPOSED PRECAST
PANEL PANEL
o ¥ o
(@] o
(@] (@]
< <
PRECAST COPING - PRECAST COPING
/]
yan
v NG/
PRECAST COPING - PRECAST COPING ) ———
217.050 TOP OF ROOF SLAB | | TOP OF ROOF SLAB [ 217.050
KEY PLAN: NTS
PRECAST HEADER = - PRECAST HEADER
O /,/ \\ /,/ \\\ /,/ \\\ /,/ \\\ O
) JUMBO LIMESTONE T i i i JUMBO LIMESTONE >
9 INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL NS
PRECAST SILL = < PRECAST SILL
213.550 6TH FLOOR 6TH FLOOR 213.550
(@] // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ (@)
Lf) ,/ \\ ,/ \\ ,/ \\ ,/ \\ L{')
(@] / \ / \ / \ / \ (@)
N-) // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ N-)
MASONARY VENEER - - MASONARY VENEER
m INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL m
210.500 5TH FLOOR 5TH FLOOR 210.500
O /l \\\ /l \\\ /l \\\ /l \\\ O
0 / \ / \ / \ / \ 0
(@] / \ / \ / \ / \ (@)
P") // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ P{)
= =
S PREFINISHED ALUMINUM e PREFINISHED ALUMINUM S
] RAILINGS WITH GLASS PANEL RAILINGS WITH GLASS PANEL ]
207.450 4TH FLOOR T T 4TH FLOOR 207.450
E 9|2
e =
— D — |2
m m
- —
<( I\ I\ I\ I\ <
— I\ I\ I\ I\ —
O ,/ \\ ,/ \\ ,/ \\ ,/ \\ O
= (@] / \\ [ [ [ (@) =
LO ,/ \\ ,/ \\ ,/ \\ ,/ \\ LD
o / \ / \ / \ / \ (@)
M / \\\ / \\\ / \\\ / \\\ M
No Date Revisions
CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME, REPORTING ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE COMMENCING
204.400\ 3RD FLOOR 3RD FLOOR 204.400 WORK.
ALL DRAWINGS. PRINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE
JUMBO LIMESTONE _ - LUMBO LIMESTONE RETURNED TO HIM ON COMPLETION OF WORK.
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL Eé&%%;uéﬁggvm DRAWINGS ONLY TO BE USED FOR
PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
O // \\ // \\ /l \\ /l \\ O
0 / \ / \ / \ / \ 0
o / \ / \ / \ / \ o
m // \\ // \\ // \\ // \\ I“)
PERGOLA
(REFER TO LAND. DWG'S) ?
201.350 2ND FLOOR e 2ND FLOOR 201.350
METAL PANEL L] PREFINISHED METAL N o ’
~ H H H H DECORATIVE TRELLIS GALNTITIIIIAL,
WITH BRACKETS
N | . /////
PREFINISHED METAL | K
DECORATIVE TRELLIS SPANDREL WINDOW
WITH BRACKETS
EXPOSED PRECAST : EXPOSED PRECAST
S PANEL = — — PANEL 3
N H T T Q
<~ ; <
PREFINISHED ALUMINUM
RAILING WITH 1 ¥ —= JUMBO LIMESTONE
TEMPERED GLASS PANEL INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL
RETAINING WALL ‘ E E E E A 5 I t
(REFER TO CIVIL DWG'S) r S‘en a u
' 197.970 ‘ .
197.150 GROUND FLOOR GROUND FLOOR 197.150 A r ch I t eCt
197.150 197.150 \ .
Tel (416).255.4378 5186A Dundas Street West
Fax (416).255.4351 Toronto, Ontario, MSA 1C4
ARCHITECT © D.ARSENAULT
(@] o
2 9 JOB CAPTAIN : D.ARSENAULT
<~ <
DRAWN BY CPL
DATE OF PLOT © AUG 1 2023
SCALE ©1:50
CLIENT'S NAME :
192.300 PARKING LEVEL 1 PARKING LEVEL 1 192.300 ELITE DEVELOPMENT
102 - 3410 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD
BURLINGTON, ONTARIO
PROJECT NAME
RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX
(@] o
S 2 565 SANATORIUM ROAD
N ~ HAMILTON ONTARIO
DRAWING TITLE
189.400 PARKING LEVEL 2 PSRV 2 S S I DE
; PROJECT NO. : DRAWING NO. :

A-(303/ SCALE 1/50

PATH NO.



Ly ] |
A B DATE ISSUED FOR

APR 20 27 | 199Ug0 170 CLIgNT

JUN 24 27 | 15900 10 GLI1ENT

AUG 16 27 | 19900 FOR 91Te PLAN APPROVAL
AUG 01 25 | 19900 70K GOA

PRECAST COPING = PRECAST COPING

TOP OF MECH. TOP OF MECH.
221.050 ROOF SLAB 221.050

ROOF SLAB

EXPOSED PRECAST
PANEL

EXPOSED PRECAST
PANEL

PRECAST COPING

4000
4000

1T 1 T 1
PRECAST COPING - PRECAST COPING
AN
| 0,
V
PRECAST COPING METAL PANEL
T T LT 1
217.050 TOP OF ROOF SLAB TOP OF ROOF SLAB [/ 217.050
- JUMBO LIMESTONE KEY PLAN: NTS
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL
PRECAST HEADER [—
O /,/ \\\ /,/ \\\ O
= // \\ // \\ Q
0 JUMBO LIMESTONE A A 0
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL [ [
PRECAST SILL = = PREFINISHED ALUMINUM RAILINGS
WITH GLASS PANEL
213.550 6TH FLOOR 6TH FLOOR 213.550
= PRECAST HEADER
//I \\ //I \\
(@] [ [ (@)
0 / \ / \ 0
(@] / \ / \ (@)
rf) // \\ // \\ N‘)
PREFINISHED ALUMINUM RAILINGS —
WITH GLASS PANEL - PRECAST SILL
210.500 5TH FLOOR 5TH FLOOR 210.500
//I \\ //I \\
2 JUMBO LIMESTONE TR = JE e
g INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL [ [ 2
— —
T T
o O
L L
207.450\ 4TH FLOOR T LT 4TH FLOOR 207.450
O O
3|z gz
5|2 31
— D — |2
[an] m
Z:, I\ I\ Z:,
'5 // \\\ // \\\ '5
= (@] [ [ (@) =
8 // \\ // \\ 8
M MASONARY VENEER — T A - MASONARY VENEER )
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL —
No Date Revisions
CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME, REPORTING ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE COMMENCING
204.400\ 3RD FLOOR 3RD FLOOR 204.400 WORK .
ALL DRAWINGS, PRINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE
RETURNED TO HIM ON COMPLETION QOF WORK.
LATEST APPROVED DRAWINGS ONLY TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION.
A Al JUMBO LIMESTONE PRINTS ARE NOT TQ BE SCALED.
3 [ [ INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL ?
o / \ / \ (@]
M / \\ / \ 3
201.350 2ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 201.350
PREFINISHED METAL — [ ] EXPOSED PRECAST b, N
DECORATIVE TRELLIS PANEL AT
WITH BRACKETS \\\\\\ H H H H [\\\\\ /////j H H P
/
PREFINISHED METAL
DECORATIVE TRELLIS
WITH BRACKETS
EXPOSED PRECAST EXPOSED PRECAST
s PANEL PANEL S
[Q\] [Q\]
<+ <+
JUMBO LIMESTONE - JUMBO LIMESTONE
INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL INFILL ON PRECAST PANEL
SPANDREL WINDOW A r S‘e n a u I t
DRIVEWAY ‘ I
197.150 GROUND FLOOR GROUND FLOOR 197.150 r \ I ec

Tel (416).255.4378 5186A Dundas Street West
Fax (416).255.4351 Toronto, Ontario, MSA 1C4
ARCHITECT © D.ARSENAULT
5 o
2 9 JOB CAPTAIN © D.ARSENAULT
0 <
\ DRAWN BY PL
\ . / DATE OF PLOT = AUG 1 2023
\ DRIVEWAY LAUNDRY SERVICE DRIVEWAY /
SCALE ©1:50

/\\ \ 7N 7N / //\ CLIENT'S NAME
@ PARKING LEVEL 1 Q @ // O @ PARKING LEVEL 1 @ ELITE DEVELOPMENT

102 — 3410 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD
BURLINGTON, ONTARIO

PROJECT NAME
RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX

565 SANATORIUM ROAD
HAMILTON ONTARIO

2900
2900

DRIVEWAY DRIVEWAY /

DRAWING TITLE

(5,409 _pameos seve @\ | () ) | //@ = PwEST ELEvATION

SIDE

| | L______J PROJECT NO.: DRAWING NO. :
WEST BELEVATION (SIDE )
(1) 22-103 |/A—C304

A-C304/) SCALE = 1/50

®
PATH NO.



o,

WESTON m

Committee of Adjustment August 30, 2023
City of Hamilton File 10421
71 Main Street West, 5 Floor

Hamilton, ON

L8P 4Y5

Attn: Jamila Sheffield, Secretary-Treasurer for the Committee of Adjustment

RE:  Minor Variance Application — 555-559 Sanatorium Road
Related File No.: DA-22-142

Weston Consulting is the planning consultant for 2358574 Ontario Ltd. the registered owner of the property located at
555-559 Sanatorium Road in the City of Hamilton (herein referred to as the ‘subject lands’). This letter has been
prepared in support of a Minor Variance application for the subject lands to permit the development of the vacant north
portion of the subject lands with two mid-rise buildings, one residential building and one retirement building. The
existing two-storey medical building will be retained. The proposed development is currently subject to a Site Plan
Approval application, File No. DA.22.142 which received Conditional Approval on May 17, 2023. The purpose of this
Minor Variance application is to:

¢ Increase the maximum building height of Building B (residential building) to 20.0 metres; whereas 19.1 metres
is permitted; and

¢ Increase the maximum building height of Building C (retirement building) to 20.0 metres; whereas 18.0 metres
is permitted.

It is our opinion that the proposed variances conform to the applicable planning policies set out in the Urban Hamilton
Official Plan and meet the four tests set out under the Planning Act and should be approved. The rationale contained
herein seeks to support this recommendation and our planning opinion that the proposed minor variances represent
good planning.

Description of the Subject Property and Surrounding Context

The subject lands are located along the west side of Sanatorium Road, south of the Redfern Avenue and Sanatorium
Road intersection. The property was formally part of the Chedoke Hospital Campus which was closed in 2014 and
has been parcelled off and sold over time. The lands are currently occupied by a medical building and a vacant building
with associated parking; a third building on the premises was recently demolished. The subject lands have an
approximate area of 2.03 hectares (5.02 acres) and a frontage along Sanatorium Road of approximately 169.47
metres.

Abutting the subject lands are the following land uses:

North: Immediately north of the subject lands includes a 4-storey residential building, fronting onto Redfern Avenue
and the Columbia International College residences. Further north of the subject lands includes single-detached
residential dwellings and the Sanatorium Falls of the Chedoke Creek system.

East: Immediately east of the subject lands includes the Columbia International College campus. Further east includes
single-detached residential dwellings.

South: Immediately south of the subject lands is a vacant two-storey building. Further south of the subject lands are
street townhouses, fronting onto Southam Lane, Bensley Lane, Sentinel Lane, and Welch Lane and the Wellwood
Cancer Support Centre.

West: Immediately west of the subject lands include street townhouses and single detached dwellings fronting onto
Redfern Lane. Further west of the subject lands is the St. Peter's Residence at Chedoke long term care home and
the Chedoke Twin Pad Arena.
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Description of Proposed Development

The development proposes the construction of two mid-rise buildings within the vacant portion of the subject lands
and the retention of the two-storey medical clinic and associated parking in its current form. Building B, as identified
on the Site Plan, consists of a six-storey residential L-shaped building, with a gross floor area of 14,740.70 square
meters, 202 dwelling units, and a building height of 20.0 metres. Building C, as identified on the Site Plan, consists of
a six-storey retirement home with a gross floor area of 3,045.24 square metres, 40 units and a building height of 20.0
metres. A total of 538 parking spaces are provided, including 74 existing at-grade parking spaces for the medical
building, 432 proposed parking spaces within two levels of underground parking and 32 additional at-grade parking
spaces. The proposal includes two vehicular accesses from Sanitorium Road, one of which is a one-way exit.

Description of Minor Variance Application

The purpose of the Minor Variance application is to seek relief from the City of Hamilton’s Zoning By-law to address
the following deficiencies:
e Increase the maximum building height of Building B (residential building) to 20.0 metres; whereas 19.1 metres
is permitted in accordance with Section 8.3.2.2(b) of Hamilton Zoning By-law 05-200;

o Section 8.3.2.2 (b)ii) allows for the maximum building height to be equivalently increased as yard
increases beyond the minimum yard requirement. The required side and rear yard is 6.0 metres;
however, this has been increased to 7.1 metres on the Site Plan, allowing a maximum building height
of 19.1 metres.
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¢ Increase the maximum building height of Building C (retirement building) to 20.0 metres; whereas 18.0 metres
is permitted in accordance with Section 8.3.2.1(d) of Hamilton Zoning By-law 05-200.

The subject property is subject to a current Site Plan Application which identified the required variances stated above.

BULOING O
EXISTING 2 STOREY
MEQICAL CLING

[FFE 198.92

Figure 2: Site Plan
Minor Variance Acceptability and Analysis

Section 45(1) of the Planning Act directs that a Minor Variance may be granted if, in the opinion of the Committee of
Adjustment, the following tests are met:

The Variance requested maintains the general intent and purpose of the Official Plan;
The Variance requested maintains the general intent and purpose of the Zoning By-law;
The Variance is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land; and,

The Variance is minor in nature.

PoNE

The following is a summary of how the proposed variances meet the four tests under the Planning Act. The following
provides an analysis of how the proposed variances are reviewed under these criteria.
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1. The General Purpose and Intent of the Official Plan is Maintained.

Urban Hamilton Official Plan (2022 Office Consolidation)

The Urban Hamilton Official Plan designates the subject lands as Institutional which permits educational facilities,
religious facilities, cultural facilities, health care facilities, long term care facilities, day care, and accessory/ancillary
uses. Additionally, in accordance with Section E.6.2.4 of the Official Plan, residential uses ancillary to an institutional
use are permitted provided that the residential uses are developed in accordance with the applicable policies of
Sections E.3.4 — Low Density Residential and E.3.5 — Medium Density Residential. Per Section E.3.5.2, uses
permitted in medium density residential areas include all forms of multiple dwellings which includes a building
containing five or more dwelling units and apartment dwellings.

The proposed variances conform to the designation of the subject property and the policies of Section E.3.5 — Medium
Density Residential. The proposed mid-rise buildings maintain the objective of the Official Plan by providing a built
form that is compatible with the character of the existing neighbourhood through setbacks, use, building orientation,
height, and architectural style. The Official Plan identifies a maximum height of medium density residential uses of
six storeys, which the proposed development does not exceed. Furthermore, the four-storey residential building to
the north of the subject lands is of a similar built form to the proposed development which will provide for a continuous
built form along the north side of Sanatorium Road. Lastly, it is our opinion the proposed six-storey residential building
complements and is compatible with the proposed six-storey retirement home.

For these reasons, it is our opinion that the required variances for increased height for the proposed mid-rise buildings
maintain the general intent and purpose of the Urban Hamilton Official Plan.

2. The General Purpose and Intent of the Zoning By-law is Maintained.

City of Hamilton Zoning By-law 05-200

The City of Hamilton Zoning By-law 05-200 zones the subject property as I3 — Major Institutional which permits medical
clinics, place of worship, recreation, social service establishments, retirement home, residential care facility and
multiple dwellings when on the same lot as a retirement home. Multiple Dwellings are categorized in the Zoning By-
law as buildings containing three or more dwelling units but not including a street townhouse or semi-detached
dwelling.

The proposed mid-rise residential building and mid-rise retirement home are permitted under Section 8.3.1 and
8.3.2.2. The required site development provisions for the proposed retirement home are contained within Section
8.3.2.1 and for the multiple dwelling building the provisions are contained within Section 8.3.2.2.

A planning analysis of each of the variances requested is provided below.

By-law Section | By-law Provision Required Provided
8.3.2.1d) Maximum Building Height | 18.0 metres 20.0 metres (Building C)
8.3.2.2h) Maximum Building Height | i) 18.0 metres; 20.0 metres (Building B)

i) In addition to i) above, maximum
building height may be equivalently
increased as yard increases beyond
minimum yard requirement,
established in 8.3.2.2 a) above

The side yard has been increased to
7.1 metres, therefore, the maximum
height in accordance with 8.3.2.2 b)ii)
is 19.1 metres.

Table 1: Requested Variances
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The proposed building height variance for 20.0 metres for Buildings B and C is to ensure a six-storey building height
which provides an increased first floor height of 4.20 metres and an increased first floor height for the 6™ storey. The
deficiency of 0.9 metres and 2 metres for Building B and C, respectively, is only slightly above the maximum height
requirement while still allowing for a six-storey building. The height of the buildings conforms to the Official Plan which
permits six storey buildings. Furthermore, the increase of 0.9 metres and 2 metres is not expected to result in adverse
impacts to the surrounding area as it does not result in additional storeys, rather it captures design elements that
contribute to the building massing and architectural style. Furthermore, it should be noted the proposed residential
building (Building B) is located 7.1 metres from the northern side yard and a minimum of 9.8 metres to the rear yard
and the proposed retirement home (Building C) is located 11.0 metres from the northern side yard. The setbacks to
adjacent lot lines have been increased where possible to provide for additional separation and buffering to adjacent
uses.

It is our opinion that the proposed residential and retirement buildings will not result in negative impacts with regards
to privacy and overlook. The proposed buildings have provided larger than required side yard and rear yard setbacks
to further reduce any potential impacts on neighboring properties. The requested building heights maintain a 6-storey
built form and is not expected to result in any negative shadow or privacy issues for adjacent lots. The proposed
residential building contains a two-storey portion in the northwest corner, along the rear and side yard to provide for
additional separation and buffering to the adjacent uses.
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Figure 3: Proposed Elevation for Building B
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Figure 4: Proposed Elevation for Building C

Based on the above, it is our opinion that the proposed variances maintain the general purpose and intent of the
Zoning By-Law by permitting an increased building height to recognize the six-storey buildings.

3. Desirable and Appropriate

It is our opinion that the proposed variances will facilitate a development and built form which conforms to the Official
Plan and is compatible with the site context, surrounding area. Furthermore, the addition of 202 residential units and
40 retirement units will provide for desired housing typologies and variety in housing options in the neighbourhood.

The proposed building height is desirable and appropriate and provides a built form that is compatible with the
surrounding built form and neighbourhood pattern and an architectural style that represents good urban design
principles. The proposal represents a desirable development while respecting and increasing yard setbacks where
possible and all other provisions of the Zoning By-law, with the exception of the height. It is our opinion the increase
in height is appropriate by permitting two buildings with a height of six storeys which provide increased floor to ceiling
heights and architectural styles that contribute to the desirable design of the proposal. Minor relief is required as it
relates to zoning provisions associated with the proposed development and in our opinion, does not represent an
overbuild of the subject lands.

For the reasons listed above, it is our opinion that the proposed variances are appropriate and desirable for the use
of the subject lands.
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4. Minor in Nature

The requested variances are minor in nature as they meet the intent of the Urban Hamilton Official Plan and City of
Hamilton Zoning By-law 05-200 and represent an appropriate and desirable use. The proposed height of 20.0 metres
for the residential and retirement building represent a nominal increase in height that maintains the buildings at six-
storeys, as permitted through the Official Plan, and provides for an articulation of the proposed architectural style.
The proposed setbacks for both buildings are in surplus of the minimum requirements and the six-storey residential
building has been stepped back from the rear lot line, as such, issues of privacy, overlook and impact to the immediate
neighbours are minimized.

For these reasons, it is our opinion that the proposed development and implementing variances will create no adverse
impacts or undesirable impacts on neighbouring properties and are minor in nature.

Summary

In summary, it is our opinion that the proposed Minor Variance application maintains the general intent and purpose
of the Official Plan and Zoning By-law, is desirable and appropriate for the use of the land, and is minor in nature.

Concluding Remarks

Based on the information provided in this letter, and other materials accompanying this application, it is our opinion
that the Minor Variance application before the Committee maintains the general intent and purpose of the Official Plan
and Zoning By-law, is desirable and appropriate for the use of the subject lands and is minor in nature. The application
satisfies the four tests prescribed in Section 45(1) of the Planning Act, has planning merit, and represents good
planning.

To support the Minor Variance application, one copy of the following materials has been submitted along with
this covering letter and rationale:

1. Competed and Signed Minor Variance Application Form;
2. Application Fee in the amount of $3,735.00;

3. Survey Plan prepared by A.T. McLaren Limited; and

4. Architectural Site Plan prepared by Arsenault Architect Inc;

It is our understanding that the above is in order and that staff have all of the required materials to facilitate their review
and the preparation of a Staff Report for this application. We request that the application be scheduled for the next
available Committee of Adjustment Hearing. Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at extension 315 or
Rupneet Mangat at ext. 277, should there be any questions regarding this submission.

Yours truly,

Weston Consulting
Per:

ds

Kayly Robbins, MPI, MCIP, RPP
Senior Planner

c. 2358574 Ontario Ltd.
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Commiittee of Adjustment

Jie 1 City Hall, 5* Floor,

71 Main St. W.,

=} Hamilton, ON L8P4Y5
LI

Phone: (905) 546-2424 ext. 4221

Email: cofa@hamilton.ca

Hamilton

APPLICATION FOR A MINOR VARIANCE/PERMISSION
UNDER SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

NAME
Registered
Owners(s) 2358574 Ontario Ltd. c/o M|
Applicant(s) Same as owner.
Agent or
Solicltor Weston Consulting c/o Kayly
1.2 All correspondence should be sentto  [J Purchaser Owner
[ Applicant Agent/Solicitor
1.3 Sign should be sent to [ Purchaser Owner
[ Applicant [¥] AgentSolicitor
1.4 Request for digital copy of sign Yes* O No
If YES, provide email address where sign is to be sent _
1.5 All correspondence may be sent by email ] Yes* [J No

If Yes, a valid email must be included for the registered owner(s) AND the Applicant/Agent
(if applicable). Only one email address submitted will result in the voiding of this service.
This request does not guarantee all correspondence will sent by email.

2. LOCATION OF SUBJECT LAND
2.1 Complete the applicable sections:
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Municipal Address 555-559 Sanatorium Road

Assessment Roll Number

Former Municipality

Lot Part Lot 1 and 2 Concession
Registered Plan Number 62M-1191 Lot(s) Part Block 1
Reference Plan Number (s) |62R-20397 Part(s) Parts 1 and 2 on 62R20

2.2 Are there any easements or restrictive covenants affecting the subject land?

[0 Yes [ No
If YES, describe the easement or covenant and its effect:

WE919617 - Drainage / WE25523 - Underground Servicing

3. PURPOSE OF THE APPLICATION

Additional sheets can be submitted if there is not sufficient room to answer the following
questions. Additional sheets must be clearly labelled

All dimensions in the application form are to be provided in metric units (millimetres, metres, hectares,
etc.)

3.1 Nature and extent of relief applied for:

Increase the maximum building height from 18.0 metres to 20.0 metres.

[] Second Dwelling Unit [] Reconstruction of Existing Dwelling

3.2  Why itis not possible to comply with the provisions of the By-law?

Grading on the subject property and to provide for an increased first floor height. Please
refer to covering letter for additional information.

3.3 Isthis an application 45(2) of the Planning Act.
O Yes [E No

If yes, please provide an explanation:

4. DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT LAND AND SERVICING INFORMATION

4.1 Dimensions of Subject Lands:

Lot Frontage Lot Depth Lot Area Width of Street
169.47 m 185.77m 2.03 ha
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4.2  Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(Specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines)

Existing:
Type of Structure Fg)er][tbgglid Rear Yard Setback Ssigteb;ﬁ(rg Coﬁgfﬁ,géon
Medical Office 13 m 85m 3.25m
Proposed:
Typeof Stucture | FERIEY | RearYardSetback| RIS | condiruction
Residential Building N/A 9.89m 7.13m
Retirement Building 9.5m N/A 11.01m

4.3. Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (attach additional
sheets if necessary):

Existing:
Type of Structure | Ground Floor Area | Gross Floor Area | Number of Storeys Height
Medical Office 1753.36 m2 3,760 m2 2 6.6 m
Proposed:
Type of Structure | Ground Floor Area | Gross Floor Area | Number of Storeys Height
Residential Building 2825.44 m2 14,740.70 m2 6 20.0m
Retirement Building 515.99 m2 3,045.24 m2 6 20.0m

44  Type of water supply: (check appropriate box)
[2] publicly owned and operated piped water system
[ privately owned and operated individual well

4.5

Type of storm drainage: (check appropriate boxes)

[2] publicly owned and operated storm sewers

[] swales

[] lake or other water body
[] other means (specify)

[ ditches

[1 other means (specify)

APPLICATION FOR A MINOR VARIANCE/PERMISSION (September 1, 2022)
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46 Type of sewage disposal proposed: (check appropriate box)

[2] publicly owned and operated sanitary sewage
[] system privately owned and operated individual
[] septic system other means (specify)

4.7  Type of access: (check appropriate box)
[] provincial highway ] right of way
[0 municipal road, seasonally maintained [] other public road
[E] municipal road, maintained all year

4.8 Proposed use(s) of the subject property (single detached dwelling duplex, retail, factory etc.):

The proposed development consists of residential and retirement building, both 6-
storey's in height.

4.9  Existing uses of abutting properties (single detached dwelling duplex, retail, factory etc.):

Residential, office, and institutional
7 HISTORY OF THE SUBJECT LAND

71 Date of acquisition of subject lands:
2017/03/30

7.2  Previous use(s) of the subject property: (single detached dwelling duplex, retail, factory etc)
Medical Building and vacant.

7.3  Existing use(s) of the subject property: (single detached dwelling duplex, retail, factory etc)
Medical Building and vacant.

7.4  Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have continued:
Unknown

7.5 What is the existing official plan designation of the subject land?

Rural Hamilton Official Plan designation (if applicable):

Rural Settlement Area:

Urban Hamilton Official Plan designation (if applicable) Institutional

Please provide an explanation of how the application conforms with the Official Plan.

The proposed variances conform to the designation of the subject property and the provisions of section E 3.5 — Medium Density Residential. Please refer to
covering letter for additional information.

7.6 What is the existing zoning of the subject land? 13 — Major Institutional

7.8 Has the owner previously applied for relief in respect of the subject property?
(Zoning By-lawAmendment or Minor Variance)

[JYes [E] No
If yes, please provide the file number:
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7.9

7.10

7.11

8.1

8.2

8.3

Is the subject property the subject of a current application for consent under Section 53 of the
Planning Act?
[ Yes [0 No

If yes, please provide the file number:

If a site-specific Zoning By-law Amendment has been received for the subject property, has the
two-year anniversary of the by-law being passed expired?

[] Yes ] No

If the answer is no, the decision of Council, or Director of Planning and Chief Planner that the
application for Minor Variance is allowed must be included. Failure to do so may result in an
application not being “received” for processing.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Number of Dwelling Units Existing: 0

Number of Dwelling Units Proposed: 242

Additional Information (please include separate sheet if needed):

The development proposes the construction of two mid-rise buildings within the vacant
portion of the subject lands. The proposed development will maintain the existing
medical clinic and vacant building. Building B, as identified on the Site Plan, consists of
a 6-storey residential L-shaped residential apartment building, with a gross floor area of
14,740.70 square meters, 202 dwelling units, and a building height of 20.0 metres.
Building C, as identified on the Site Plan, consists of a 6-storey retirement home with a
gross floor area of 3,045.24 square metres, 40 units and a building height of 20.0
metres. A total of 538 parking spaces are provided at grade and within two levels of
underground parking, 74 of these parking spaces are existing.
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11 COMPLETE APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS
11.1 All Applications
Application Fee
Site Sketch
Complete Application form
Signatures Sheet

11.4 Other Information Deemed Necessary
Cover Letter/Planning Justification Report

Authorization from Council or Director of Planning and Chief Planner to submit
application for Minor Variance

] Minimum Distance Separation Formulae (data sheet available upon request)
[] Hydrogeological Assessment

[] Septic Assessment

[] Archeological Assessment

[] Noise Study

[] Parking Study

e ——————————
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